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respond to McWane’s written discovery requests and deposition notices, and Star and Star’s 

personnel will be honoring the stay order. 

Dated: February 27, 2012 

      Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Gregory S. C. Huffman 
Gregory S. C. Huffman 
William M. Katz, Jr. 
Nicole L. Williams 
Brian W. Stoltz 

Thompson & Knight LLP 
1722 Routh Street, Suite 1500 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
(214) 969-1700 
fax: (214) 969-1751 
gregory.huffman@tklaw.com 
william.katz@tklaw.com 
nicole.williams@tklaw.com 
brian.stoltz@tklaw.com 

Attorneys for Star Pipe Products, Ltd. 
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Certificate of Service and Regarding Electronic Submission 

I certify that on February 27, 2012, I filed the foregoing document electronically in PDF 
format using the FTC’s E-Filing System, and also served a copy of the foregoing document on 
the following by the method indicated: 

Joseph A. Ostoyich Edward Hassi  
Andreas Stargard Geoffrey M. Green  
Baker Botts L.L.P. Linda Holleran  
1299 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Thomas H. Brock  
Washington, D.C. 20004-2420 Michael L. Bloom  

Jeanine K. Balbach 
J. Alan Truitt J. Alexander Ansaldo 
Thomas W. Thagard III Bureau of Competition 
Maynard Cooper & Gale PC Federal Trade Commission 
1901 Sixth Avenue North Washington, DC 20580
2400 Regions Harbert Plaza 
Birmingham, AL 35203 Complaint Counsel 

(by email to ehassi@ftc.gov)
Counsel for McWane, Inc. 
(by email to 
joseph.ostoyich@bakerbotts.com) The Honorable D. Michael Chappell 

Administrative Law Judge 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-106 
Washington, DC 20580 

(by email to oalj@ftc.gov and by Federal 
Express) 

I also certify that the electronic PDF copy of the foregoing document sent to the 
Secretary of the Commission via the FTC E-Filing System is a true and correct copy of the 
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